

Zoning Department
Doug Lammers
373 Lakeside Dr PO Box 216
Grass Lake, MI 49240
517.522.8464 ext 130
www.grasslakect.com

## March 16, 2020

## **Public Notice**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Grass Lake Charter Township Planning Commission meeting scheduled for March 26 has been canceled. This is in response to the health concerns of holding public gatherings where the coronavirus could be spread. At this time we would hope to be able to hold the April 16, 2020 meeting as scheduled, and would have the same agenda for the April meeting as was scheduled for the March meeting. Please look for Public Notices in both the Grass Lake Times and the Grass Lake Charter Township web site for updates.

Doug Lammers, Zoning Administrator
Jere Hinkle, Planning Commission Chairman